Glaa
&

MISSOURI
@ DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

Award Category 2: Government Truck Awardee List

FY2019 Awardees
Funding Total Points | _NOXLfetime | CostEffectiveness | e
Applicant Organization Project Description Reduced (short | (VWS$/Ib lifetime
Requested Awarded Driven
ton) NOx reduced)
Class 8 Short Haul
Audrain County Road and Bridge | $62,500.00 | Combination Belly 7221 405 7.2 25,331
Dump Truck
Class 8 Short Haul
Audrain County Road and Bridge | $62,500.00 | Combination Belly 55.99 256 1223 21,203
Dump Truck
Class 8 Short Haul
Audrain County Road and Bridge | $68,707.50 | Combination Dump 54.53 272 12.63 29,382
Truck
City of Fulton s50000,00 |C1288 8 Short Haul Single ], oy 111 26 6,500
ity of Ful 000 Unit Dump Truck g g s ”
Class 8 Short Haul Single
City of Fulton $78450.00 | 1051 158 24.86 45,000
City of st. James $73,774.50 | Class 8 Refuse Hauler 13.77 158 23.95 7,809
Class 6 Short Haul Single
City of Waynesville $45,000.00 Uit Dump Truck 59.09 1.98 11.36 7,581
Class 8 Short Haul Single
Howell County $33,810.00 ; 17.09 073 23.03 23122
Unit Dump Truck
N ]
Rolla Municiple Utilities s30000,00 |C1268 5 Short HaulSingle ), 1.03 14.53 8,441
Unit Bucket Truck
Wayne Count s7as0000 |CI2ss G Short HaulSingle] 5 158 23.58 27,000
yne tounty =00 Unit Dump Truck § g g g
Y2020 Awardees
Butler County $70,000.00 | Class 8 Dump Truck 1871 155 2258 47,925
Butler County $70,000.00 | Class 8 Dump Truck 1871 155 2258 47,925
City of Columbia Utilities
$45,000.00 | Class 8 Refuse Truck 475 148 15.63 14,000
Department
ity of Columbia Uriities $38,000.00 | Class 8 Refuse Truck 4114 1162 16.35 12,000
Department
City of Columbia Utilities
$26,000.00 | Class 8 Refuse Truck 1136 0528 24.62 3,630
Department
] ! ]
City Of Monett s11,00000 | Cl2se® Ltiities Electric 2016 0.248 2218 2,582
Line Truck
City of st. James $40,000.00 | Class 8 Dump Truck 3431 1.096 18.25 10,973
City of St. James $30,000.00 | Class 8 Dump Truck 2012 0.676 22.19 8,160
Class 8 Refuse
City of st. Louis $43,010.00 | automated side-loader, | 60.96 1758 1223 14,825
residential
Class 8 Refuse
City of St. Louis $43,010.00 | automated side-loader, 53.18 1.494 14.39 10,083
residential
Class 8 Refuse
City of st. Louis $42,010.00 | automated side-loader, | 53.14 1458 1841 10,854
residential
Class 8 Refuse
City of St. Louis $43,010.00 | automated side-loader, 43.26 1254 17.15 7,585
residential
Class 8 Refuse
City of st. Louis $43,010.00 | automated side-loader, | 40.16 119 18.01 9,980
residential
Class 8 Refuse
City of St. Louis $43,010.00 | automated side-loader, 39.17 1176 18.29 7,481
residential
Class 8 Refuse
City of st. Louis $43,010.00 | automated side-loader, | 38.83 117 18.38 9,456
residential
City of St. Louis $16,660.00 | Class 8 Dump Truck 30.96 0.405 20,57 3278
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Class 8 Sewer Cleaner &
Dstict $64,000.00 | High Flow Vacuum 39.69 1764 18.14 14,242
Sludge Hauler
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Class 8 Sewer Cleaner &
" District $64,000.00 High Flow Vacuum 38.79 174 18.39 14,645
Sludge Hauler
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Class 8 Sewer Cleaner &
District $75000.00 | High Flow Vacuum 38.33 2,025 1852 16636
Sludge Hauler
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Class 8 Sewer Cleaner &
B $49,000.00 | High Flow Vacuum 38.18 132 18.56 6,921
Sludge Hauler
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Class 8 Sewer Cleaner &
Dstict $48,000.00 | High Flow Vacuum 27.86 112 21.43 7,493
Sludge Hauler
Odessa Special Road District |  $25,000.00 | Class 8 Dump Truck 36.71 0711 17.58 13,071
Ozark County Road and Bridge |  $54,900.00 |  Class 8 Dump Truck 10.49 1104 24.86 15918
Wayne County $50,000.00 | Class 8 Dump Truck 28.23 1258 19.94 26,000

Awardees were chosen based on their total points awarded as described in the program's implementation guidelines. Projects with a cost effectiveness of

more than $25/Ib lifetime NOx reduction were given 0 points. The awardees are presented here in alphabetical order.




